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NOTE:

ALL EXTERIOR WINDOWS AND GLASS DOORS ARE REQUIRED TO BE TESTED IN
ACCORDANCE WITH " ANSI/AMMA/NWWDA 101/1S2 STANDARD" AND BEAR AN
"AMMA OR WDMA" LABEL IDENTIFYING THE MANUFACTURER, PERFORMANCE
CHARACTERISTICS AND APPROVED PRODUCT TESTING ENTITY. FBC 1707.4.2.1

NOTE:

ALL EXTERIOR WINDOWS AND DOORS SHALL BE ANCHORED PER PUBLISHED AND
ATTACHED MANUFACTURER'S RECOMMENDATIONS AND DETAILS TO ACHIEVE THE
DESIGNED PRESSURE SPECIFIED. FBC 1707.4.4.1

NOTE:
ALL EXTERIOR WINDOWS AND GLASS DOORS WHERE BUCK THICKNES IS LESS

THAN 1 1/2 INCHES, SHALL BE ANCHORD THROUGH THE JAMB INTO THE STRUCTURAL

SUBSTRADE. FBC 1707.4.4.2

SEE ALSO PUBLISHED AND ATTACHED MANUFACTURER'S RECOMMENDATIONS AND
DETAILS.

NOTE:

ALL EXTERIOR WINDOWS AND GLASS DOORS WHERE BUCK THICKNES IS

1 1/2 INCHES OR GREATER, THE BUCK MUST BE ATTACHED IN A MANNER
TO TRANSVER THE LOAD DIRECTLY TO THE STRUCTURE.

WINDOWS AND DOORS SHALL BE ANCHORD THROUGH THE JAMB INTO THE
WOOD BUCK. FBC 1707.4.4.2

SEE ALSO PUBLISHED AND ATTACHED MANUFACTURER'S RECOMMENDATIONS AND
DETAILS.

NOTE:

MULLIONS AND ADJACENT DOOR ASSEMBLIES ARE REQUIRED TO BE TESTED
OR ENGINEERED TO TRANSFER 1.5 TIMES THE DESIGED LOADS TO THE ROUGH
OPENING SUBSTRADE. FBC 1707.4.5.1-1707.4.5.4

SEE ALSO PUBLISHED AND ATTACHED MANUFACTURER'S RECOMMENDATIONS AND
DETAILS.

NOTE:
ALL PLUMBING, ELECTRICAL, AND MECHANICAL ROUGH-INS MUST BE

COMPLETE, INSPECTED AND APPROVED BEFORE REQUESTING THE
FRAMING INSPECTION. FBC 105.6

WINDOW & DOOR SCHEDULE

1. ENTRANCE DOOR 36"/96" IN STEEL
2. GARAGE DOOR 7' x 16' , W/SQUARE TOPLITES... CLOPAY, MODEL#75
3. WINDOWS INSULATED, COLONIAL, WHITE SIVER LINE SERIES 2900
6 x 30/50
2 x 30/30 Tempered
1 x 30/30
3 x 20/36
1 x20/36 Tempered
1 x40/50 Arch Top
1 x 20/30 Obscure
1 x 10/46 Old English/Tempered
1 x 40/40 Glass Block

4.PATIO FRENCH DOOR, STEEL, PBDDIO RH INSWING 60"/96", COLONIAL WHITE

AREA SUMMARY

LIVING AREA 17l S.F
GARAGE AREA 907 S . F.
REAR PORCH AREA 115 S .F.
ENTRY AREA 208
TOTAL AREA 2413 S . F

REVISIONS

ARCHTECTURAL DESIGN SOFTWARE

WINDLOADENGINEER:

Mark Disosvay,

PE No.5391, POB 868, Lake City,
FL 32056, 36-754-5419

CERTIFICATION: These plans and
"Windload Engineering", Sheet S-1,
attached, canply with Florida Building
Code 2001,Section 1606 wind loads,
to the best d my

knowledge.

LIMITATIOM This design is valid for

one buildingat specified location. In

case of conlict, structural requirements,
scope of wok, and builder responsibilities
on sheet S-* control.

DIMENSIOIS:

Stated dimensions supercede scaled
dimensions Refer all questions to
Wolf Schron G.C. for resolution.

Do not proczed without clarification.

COPYRIGHTS AND

PROPERT\ RIGHTS:

Wolf Schron G.C. of BAUHUS INC
hereby expessly reserves its common
law copyrigits and property right in these
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This document is not to be reproduced,
altered or cipied in any form or manner
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see Structural Sheets
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NOTE: NOTE: REV'SION S
A FOUNDATION SURVEY SHALL BE PERFORMED AND A COPY OF THE SURVEY CONCRETE OVERPOUR AND MORTAR ALONG THE FOUNDA £
SHALL BE ON SITE FOR THE BUILDING INSPECTOR'S USE, OR ALL PROPERTY MUST BE REMO\?ED BEFORE%XTERK}QLSOOK TREA{:I—CH)JENT. EIB%NAlg-l E{lh.ﬂSE’TER
MARKERS SHALL BE EXPOSED AND A STRING STRETCHED FROM MARKER TO
MARKER TO VERIFY REQUIRED SETBACKS. NOTE:
566" e SOIL TREATMENT MUST BE APPLIED UNDER ALL EXTERIOR CONCRETE OR
- : GRADE WITHIN 1-0" OF THE STRUCTURE SIDEWALLS. FBC 1816.1.
A PERMANENT SIGN WHICH IDENTIFIES THE TERMITE TREATMENT PROVIDER ! " 2 HLBF 1968
AND NEED FOR REINSPECTION AND TREATMENT CONTRACT RENEWAL SHALL NOTE:
BE PROVIDED. THE SIGN SHALL BE POSTED NEAR THE WATER HEATER OR AN EXTERIOR VERTICAL CHEMICAL BARRIER MUST BE INSTALLED AFTER
18'-8" 8-10" 29'-0" ELECTRIC PANEL. FBC 104.2.6 CONSTRUCTION IS COMPLETE INCLUDING LANDSCAPING AND IRRIGATION. ANY
# XS SOIL DISTURBED AFTER THE VERTICAL BARRIER IS APPLIED SHALL BE
: L 816.1.
CONDENSATE AND ROOF DOWNSPOUTS SHALL DISCHARGE AT LEAST 1-10" RETREATED. FRE 181018
qn g'.o" 167" 131" AWAY FROM BUILDING SIDE WALLS. FBC 1503.4.4 NOTE: et At b el B
18'-8 ot ALL BUILDINGS ARE REQUIRED TO HAVE PRECONSTRUCTION TREATMENT. FBC 1817.1.7.
IRRIGATION/SPRINKLER SYSTEMS INCLUDING ALL RISERS AND SPRAY HEADS NOTE:
SHALL NOT BE INSTALLED WITHIN 1-0" OF THE BUILDING SIDEWALLS. FBC A CERTIFICATE OF COMPLIANGE MUST BE ISSUED TO THE BUILIDNG
1503.4.4 DEPARTMENT BY A LICENSED PEST CONTROL COMPANY BEFORE A
A, CERTIFICATE OF OCCUPANCY WILL BE ISSUED. THE CERTIFICATE OF
: COMPLIANCE SHALL STATE: " THE BUILDING HAS RECIEVED A COMPLETE
TO PROVIDE FOR INSPECTION FOR TERMITE INFESTATION, BETWEEN WALL TREATMENT FOR THE PREVENTION OF SUBTERRANEAN TERMITES. THE
COVERING AND FINAL EARTH GRADE SHALL NOT BE LESS THAN 6 INCHES. ME CCORD, EWITH RULE LAW E
EXCEPTION: PAINT OR DECORATIVE CEMENTIOUS FINISH LESS THAN 5/8" THICK E,EE’:LTMEL'TSSE QGR,CU&‘{;‘E‘E AND CE'NESUMERSSAENRE{,ICEsﬁ EEJ ':31';"‘1{_’ TR'DA
________________________________________ = ADHERED DIRECTLY TO THE FOUNDATION WALL. FBC 1403.1.6
T : NOTE:
[ = NOTE: AFTER ALL WORK IS COMPLETE, LOOSE WOOD AND FILL MUST BE REMOVED
- : I . I | 3 S Ere! aritl SHALL BE DONEAFTER ALL EXCAVATION AND BACKFILL (8 FROM BELOW AND WITHIN 1"-0" OF THE BUILDING. THIS INCLUDES ALL GRADE
N i SN AT H i N . 1. STAKES, TUB TRAP BOXES, FORMS, SHORING OR OTHER CELLULOSE
N R e e ! ! [ N CONTAINING MATERIAL. FBC 2303.1.3
| : ! ! N NOTE:
| ; ! | SOIL DISTURBED AFTER THE INITIAL TREATMENT SHALL BE RETREAED NOTE: e e
| e e : | l 2 INCLUDING SPACES BOXED OR FORMED. FBC.1816.1.2. NO WOOD, VEGETATION, STUMPS, CARDBOARD, TRASH, ETC. SHALL BE Marl Dicasway, '
= : ! ' . BURIED WITHIN 15"-0" OF ANY BUILDING OR PROPOSED BUILDING. FBC 2303.1.4. .
3 ! : o | | - d NOTE: PE 1o.53915, POB 868, Lake City,
= " ; : -4 i i o BOXED AREAS IN CONCRETE FLOORS FOR SUSEQUENT INSTALLATION OF FL 3:056, 386-754-5419
o A l : TRAPS ETC. SHALL BE MADE WITH PERMANENT METAL OR PLASTIC FORMS.
i i l PORCH DECK 2/8 I : S PERMANENT FORMS MUST BE OF A SIZE AND DEPTH THAT WILL ELIMINATE THE Eh 0 M F E . 1 0 8' CERTIFICATION: These plans and
| | : : DISTURBANCE OF SOIL AFTER THE INITIAL TREATMENT. FBC 1816.1.3. = L Winiload Engineering", Sheet S-1,
1 I H | attacied, comply with Florida Building
i 1 Wl I NOTE: n Code 2001, Section 1606 wind loads,
s S e e S e e e S : i s P e F e = N | e A W ! SR ¥ e R SRR T e TR '“: MINIUMUM 6 MIL VAPOR RETARDER MUST BE INSTALLED TO PROTECT AGAINST = :3: ;';:et::gs; of my
| | . i b K RAINFALL DILUTION. IF RAINFALL OCCURS BEFORE VAPOR RETARDER »
i ' I \ ' ' ' ETARD IS REQUIRED. FBC 1816.1.4
N e ——— 07 e T X O & = I e S SO0 S O s e WA \ j PLACEMENT RETARDMENT @ - 6.14. JOIST FLOOR 2/12 FT.OR(.?H FuLO(?R v 8 G LIMIATION: This design is valid for
’ B - T T A one building at specified location. In
1 I | I
; _qn _qn L 10" [ 8" 6'-7" il 5 )i i 1 caseof conflict, structural requirements,
i | 7'-8 2'-8 A 3-10 1 2'-8 13-9 Iu ! 30 PORCH DECK 2/8 scop: of work, and builder responsibilities
: ! ! ! = \ on steet S-1 control.
. | | | v [ |
| ] | | | DIM:NSIONS:
| | Ind .
|: i — : E GARAGE FLOOR = = = Stated dimensions supercede scaled
| i I 1 £ = — = = dimensions. Refer all questions to
' ! ! ! EH& =55 wain Sy =a S o H @ = = 9 = WollSchrom G.C. for resolution.
l : CONTRACTOR SHALL VE RlFY 3 | 5 ! : . . SR = = 1 E Do rot proceed without clarification.
| ] | = — i é 2 b g : g — —
3 A BN NEED FOR INTERIOR BEARING aiE i) B R Se—- e CORYRIGHTS AND
A ' ! ] = = = PRCGPERTY RIGHTS:
e I | \&/‘V W | I gl Z BN = P i : = = = WollSchrom G.C. of BAUHUS INC
i¥ | | IN ALL AREAS BY REVI E I N G : ; E | E - - - = = = = herexy expressly reserves its common
i ! -y ! I = ! St~ = 5 - - = = = = law opyrights and property right in these
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WINDLOAD ENGINEER:

Mark Disosway,

FE No.53915, POB 868, Lake City,
FL 32056, 386-754-5419

CERTIFICATION: These plans and
"Nindload Engineering", Sheet S-1,
dtached, comply with Florida Building
Code 2001, Section 1606 wind loads,
b the best of my

kowledge.

UMITATION: This design is valid for

e building at specified location. In

ase of conflict, structural requirements,
sope of work, and builder responsibilities
a1 sheet S-1 control.

DIMENSIONS:

stated dimensions supercede scaled
(imensions. Refer all questions to
Wolf Schrom G.C. for resolution.

bo not proceed without clarification.

COPYRIGHTS AND

PROPERTY RIGHTS:

Wolf Schrom G.C. of BAUHUS INC
tereby expressly reserves its common
law copyrights and property right in these
istruments of service.

"his document is not to be reproduced,
dtered or copied in any form or manner
vithout first the express written permissior
ind consent of Wolf Schrom G.C.

NOTE:

For Structural Informations
énd Requirements,

csee Structural Sheets
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ELECTRICAL

COUNT

SYMBOL

ceiling fan globe 1

ceiling lamp globe

ceiling lamp small

ceiling globe light

©

QDI NN BN N| NN O

chandelier %68
double spotlight QP
single spotlight Q
vanity bar light 20000
wall mount 1 Q
wall outlet 1 -
cable tv outlet / m
fan 3 ®
outlet 44 i
outlet 220v 1 b
outlet dfi 7 e
smoke detector 4 &
switch 29 $
switch double 10 $,
telephone 7 v

ELECTRICAL INFO

ALL SMOKE DEDECTORS MUST BE HOT-WIRED
AND WITH BATTERY BACKUP

SECURITY LIGHT

ALL WETROOMS HAVE GFCI-PRCTECTION

ALL SLEEPING ROOMS WILL BE ON A.F.C.l.
ARCE FAULT CIRCUIT INTERUPTER

ALL BATHROOMS HAVE EXHAUST FANS

INSTALLED IN CEILING, VENT OVER ROOF

OR SOFIT

ALL BATHROOMS AND STAIR WAYS ARE

HANDICAPPED ACCESSABLE

POWER SUPLY BY CLAY ELECTRIC COOP

BATH ROOMS SHALL HAVE

AREA SUMMARY

LIVING AREA
GARAGE AREA 507 S
REAR PORCH AREA

1201 8 .

115 S |
ENTRY AREA 20 S .

TOTAL AREA

2413 S .

REVISIONS

VINDLOAD ENGINEER;

Wark Disosway,

PE No0.53915, POB 868, Lake City,
fL 32056, 386-754-5419

CERTIFICATION: These plans and
Windload Engineering”, Sheet S-1,
dtached, comply with Florida Building
Code 2001, Section 1606 wind loads,
b the best of my

Inowledge.

LIMITATION: This design is valid for

e building at specified location. In

@se of conlflict, structural requirements,
scope of work, and builder responsibilities
 sheet S-1 control.

JIMENSIONS:

stated dimensions supercede scaled
fimensions. Refer all questions to
Nolf Schrom G.C. for resolution.

Jo not proceed without clarification.

SOPYRIGHTS AND

?ROPERTY RIGHTS:

Volf Schrom G.C. of BAUHUS INC
lereby expressly reserves its common
aw copyrights and property right in these
nstruments of service.

"his document is not to be reproduced,
iltered or copied in any form or manner
vithout first the express written permission]
ind consent of Wolf Schrom G.C.

NOTE:

For Structural Informations
and Requirements,

see Structural Sheets

by Mark Disosway PE

OWNER:

BAUHUS INC

ADDRESS:
PO BOX 656
LIVE OAK, FL 32064

GC#47190
FTELIFAX,

RESITENTIAL
HOUSE

ADDRESS:
LOT #

39

348 SW BUTTERCUP DR
ROLLING MEDOWS
LAKE CITY
COLUMBIA COUNTY

EECTRICAL
PLAN

PRINTED DATE:
June 13, 2006

DESIGNED & DRAWN BY:

WOLF SCHROM
PO BOX 656
LIVE OAK, FL 32064
TEL/FAX: 386-364-4793
CELL: 813-786-0730

FIWALES DATE:
MAY 2006

HOUSE TYPE:
LAND HOUSE "A"

T T

DRAWING NUMBER

4

OF 5 SHEETS




7/16" OSB ROOF SHEATHING UNBLOCKED
NAILED TO ROOF FRAMING 8d COMMON NAILS
6" 0.C. EDGES, 12" 0.C. FIELD, 4" O.C. GABLES

ANCHOR TABLE

OBTAIN UPLIFT REQUIREMENTS FROM TRUSS
MANUFACTURER'S ENGINEERING

GENERAL NOTES:

TRUSSES: TRUSSES SHALL BE DESIGNED BY A FLORIDA LICENSED ENGINEER IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE

REVISIONS

Eggr:‘ igmﬁ ;_I'F;kéis ENGINI%_ERING SHALL INCLUDE TRUSS DESIGN, PLACEMENT PLANS, TEMPORARY AND
- E CING DETAILS, TRUSS-TO-TRUSS CONNECTIONS, AND UPLIFT AND REACTION LOADS FOR
£ BS. TRUS CTOR PLA
PRE-ENGINEERED WOOD ROOF TRUSSES S | S TET LR Y B OONNE TOPLATES [TORAFTERITRUSS TO STUDS ALL BEARING LOCATIONS. TRUSS ENGINEERING IS THE RESPONSIBILITY OF THE TRUSS MANUFAGTURER
AT 24" 0.C. SELECT TRUSS CONNECTORS < 420 < 245 H5A 3-8d 3.8d AND SHALL BE SIGNED & SEALED BY THE MANUFACTURER'S DESIGN ENGINEER. IT IS THE BUILDER'S
Al Db el RESPONSIBILITY VERIFY THE TRUSS DESIGNER FULLY SATISFIED ALL THE ABOVE REQUIREMENTS AND TO
PER TRUSS UPLIFT LOADS < 455 < 265 H5 4-8d 4-8d SELECT UPLIFT CONNECTIONS BASED ON TRUSS ENGINEERING UPLIFT AND PROVIDE FOOTINGS FOR
FOR LESS THAN 1500 Ib UPLIFT USE = = ™ T e INTERIOR BEARING WALLS. BUILDER IS TO FURNISH TRUSS ENGINEERING TO WIND LOAD ENGINEER FOR
FOR LESS THAN 1500 Ib UPLIFT USE 2 X 2 X 1/8" WASHER w/ 1/2" HEX NUT : s REVIEW OF TRUSS REACTIONS ON THE BUILDING STRUCTURE. STRAP 2X6 RAFTERS WITH MIN UPLIFT
T e FOR LESS THAN 3750 Ib UPLIFT USE T p = 7o e CONNECTION 415LB EACH END; 2X8 RAFTERS 700 LB EACH END.
FOR LESS THAN 3750 Ib UPLIFT USE 3 X 3 X 1/8" WASHER w/ 1/2" HEX NUT
3 X 3 X 1/8" WASHER w/ 1/2* HEX NUT < 415 < 365 H2.5 5-8d 5-8d SITE PREPARATION: SITE ANALYSIS AND PREPARATION IS NOT PART OF THIS PLAN
'_gé'eﬁgmucwm K < 600 < 535 H2.5A 5-8d 5-8d FOUNDATION: CONFIRM THAT THE FOUNDATION DESIGN & SITE CONDITIONS MEET
(2) 2x4/6 SYP #2 DOUBLE TOP PLATE T s = = T GRAVITY LOAD REQUIREMENTS (ASSUME 1000 PSF BEARING CAPACITY UNLESS ARCHITECTURAL DESIGN SOFTWARE
) z VISUAL OBSERVATION OR SOILS TEST PROVES OTHERWISE
< 745 < 565 H8 5-10d, 11/2" | 5-10d, 1 1/2"
ﬁ A CONCRETE: MINIMUM COMPRESSIVE STRENGTH OF CONCRETE AT 28 DAYS, F'c = 3000 PSL.
< 1465 < 1050 H14-1 13-8d 12-8d, 11/2"
5 = 7 g " WELDED WIRE REINFORCED SLAB: 6" x 6" W1.4 x W1.4, FB = 85KSI, WELDED WIRE REINFORCEMENT FABRIC
PRE-ENGINEERED TRUSSES 1465 < 1050 H14-2 15-8d 12-8d, 11/2 (W.W.M.) CONFORMING TO ASTM A185; LOCATED IN MIDDLE OF THE SLAB; SUPPORTED WITH APPROVED
ggﬂu R — — (2) 2x4/6 SYP #2 DOUBLE TOP PLATE < 990 < 850 H10-1 8-8d, 11/2" 8-8d, 11/2" MATERIALS OR SUPPORTS AT SPACINGS NOT TO EXCEED 3.
IN TOP PLATE AND FIRE < 760 < 655 H10-2 6-10d 6-10d FIBER CONCRETE SLAB: CONCRETE SLABS ON GROUND CONTAINING SYNTHETIC FIBER REINFORCEMENT.
STOP BLOCKING WITH CODE 24" MAX l == = o TR T FIBER LENGTH 1/2 INCH TO 2 INCHES. DOSAGE AMOUNTS FROM 0.75 TO 1.5 POUNDS PER CUBIC YARD
APPROVED SEALANT & & — 2 x 4/6 STUDS AT 16" O.C. - -10d, PER THE MANUFACTURER'S RECOMMENDATIONS, FIBERS TO COMPLY WITH ASTM C 1116. SUPPLIER
. SPF #2 T = 1265 M6 10-10d, 11| 2104 1172 TO PROVIDE ASTM C 1116 CERTIFICATION OF COMPLIANCE WHEN REQUESTED BY BUILDING OFFICIAL.
—1/2" A307 ROD THREADED AT ENDS OR ] < 1000 < 860 MTS24C 7-10d 1 1/2" 7-10d 1 1/2"
1/2" ALL THREADED GALV. ROD @ 54" O.C. (U.N.O. - - CONTROL JOINTS:  WHERE SPECIFIED, SAWN CONTROL JOINTS IN SLAB-ON-GRADE SHALL BE CUT IN
EPOXY INTO SLAB OR FOOTING w/ SIMPSON < 1450 < 1245 HTS24 12-10d 1 1/2 12-10d 1 1/2 ACCORDANCE WITH ACI 302. JOINTS SHALL BE CUT WITHIN 12 HOURS OF SLAB PLACEMENT. THE LENGTH /
"SET* EPOXY OR "ACRYLIC TIE* EPOXY SHALL v gz > HTS24 WIDTH RATIOS OF SLAB AREAS SHALL NOT EXCEED 1.5 AND TYPICAL SPACING OF CUTS TO BE 12FT. DO NOT
COVER BOLT TO TOP OF PLATE CUT WWM OR REINFORCING STEEL, (RECOMMENDED LOCATION OF CONTROL JOINTS IS SUBJECT TO
- < 2050 < 1785 LGT2 14 -16d 14 -16d OWNER AND CONTRACTOR'S APPROVAL. THE CONTROL JOINTS ARE NOT INTENDED TO PREVENT CRACKS
——2x4/6 P.T. PINE SOLE PLA BUT RATHER TO ENCOURAGE THE SLAB TO CRACK ON A GIVEN LINE.)
“O.C. ; HEAVY GIRDER TIEDOWNS* TO FOUNDATION
ééﬂﬁsﬁﬁ“faﬁff S S '/ REBAR: ASTM A 615, GRADE 60, DEFORMED BARS, FY = 60 KSI. ALL LAP SPLICES 40 * DB (25" FOR #5 BARS);
Z 1-5/8" THREADED ROD UNO. ALL REINFORCEMENT SHALL BE DETAILED AND PLACED IN ACCORDANCE WITH ACI 315-96, U.N.O.
L < 3965 < 3330 MGT 22 104 ’
o 12" EMBEDMENT
A 112" A207 ROD T READED AT ENDS G 2-5/8" THREADED ROD GLULAM BEAMS:  GLULAM BEAM, GLB, 24F-V3SP, Fb = 2.4ksi, E = 1800ksi; UNO. SUPPLIER MAY SUPPLY AN
1/2" ALL THREADED GALV. ROD @ 5-4" 0.C. (U.N.O.) — - — e , GLB, . ; : UNO.
TR . 12" EMBEDMENT ALTERNATE BEAM WITH EQUAL PROPERTIES OR MAY SUBMIT THEIR OWN SIZING CALCS.
B I 7/16" STRUCTURAL ROOF SHEATHING ROOF SHEATHING: ALL ROOFS ARE HORIZONTAL DIAPHRAGMS; 7/16" OSB SHEATHING, UNBLOCKED,
CEL RSy Dy o g _— HGT-3 o 2-5/8" THREADED ROD APPLIED PERPENDICULAR TO FRAMING, OVER A MINIMUM OF 3 FRAMING MEMBERS, WITH PANEL EDGES
2X4 OUTRIGGER @ 48" OC 12" EMBEDMENT STAGGERED, FASTENED WITH 8d COMMON NAILS (.131), 6°0C PANEL EDGES, 12°0C INTERMEDIATE
- . MEMBERS, GABLE ENDS AND DIAPHRAGM BOUNDARY: 4"0C, UNO.
7/16" 0.5.B. WALL SHEATHING INTERIOR BEARING WALL HURRICANE CLIP H-2.5 OR EQUAL g - — 16104 | 25/8' THREADED ROD
FULLY BLOCKED . ————— N OUTRIGGERS 48" OC. 12" EMBEDMENT STRUCTURAL CONNECTORS: MANUFACTURERS AND PRODUCT NUMBER FOR CONNECTORS, ANCHORS,
8d COMMON NAILS SCALE: 1/2"=1-0 BLOCKING REQUIRED BETWEE —— - AND REINFORCEMENT ARE LISTED FOR EXAMPLE NOT ENDORSEMENT. AN EQUIVALENT DEVICE OF THE
i it O Lo STUD STRAP CONNECTOR TO STUDS $A§E OR g{gﬁg MANUFAECI‘ETI%R_I!EHR CAN llBJIIERSELé]BSTITUTEIg Fé.)R ANY DE\ﬂgES LISTED IN THE EXAMPLE
' ARGE RAFTE : 3 i ABLES A ASITM E REQ LOAD CAPACITIES. MANUFACTURER'S INSTALLATION
UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED (3).131 X 3 1/4 " GUN NAILS 2x4.B RAFT < 435 < 435 SSP DOUBLE TOP PLATE 8-10d 4-10d INSTRUCTIONS MUST BE FOLLOWED TO ACHIEVE RATED LOADS,
ON STRUCTURAL PLAN < 455 < 420 SSP SINGLE SILL PLATE 1-10d 4-10d
KING @ SHEATHING JOINT SHINGLE STRIP ANCHOR BOLTS: A-307 ANCHOR BOLTS WITH MINIMUM EMBEDMENT AS SPECIFIED IN DRAWINGS BUT NO
4 CONBRETE FLOGR SLAB REINEORCED 2X4 BLOC @ < 825 < 825 DSP DOUBLE TOP PLATE |  6-10d 8-10d LESS THAN 7" IN CONCRETE OR REINFORCED BOND BEAM OR 15" IN GROUTED CMU.
WITH 6X6-1.4/1.4 WELDED WIRE MESH Gl < 825 < 600 DSP SINGLE SILL PLATE 2-10d 8-10d
PLACED ON CHAIRS AT 1 1/2" DEPTH OR 2 WASHERS: WASHERS USED WITH 1/2" BOLTS TO BE 2" x 2" x 9/64"; WITH 5/8" BOLTS TO BE 3" x 3" x 9/64", WITH
FIBER MESH CONCRETE, 6-MIL POLY VAPOR FASCIA = < 780 P4 6-10d. 1 172" 3/4" BOLTS TO BE 3" x 3" x 9/64"; WITH 7/8" BOLTS TO BE 3" x 3" x 5/16" UNO.
BARRIER WITH 6" LAPS SEALED WITH y / ]
POLY TAPE OVER TERMITE-TREATED W % P < 1240 < 1065 SPH4 10-10d, 1 1/2° NAILS: ALL NAILS ARE COMMON NAILS UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED OR ACCEPTED BY FBC TEST
AND COMPACTED FiLL Hy - - REPORTS AS HAVING EQUAL STRUCTURAL VALUES.
2X4 SCAB CONT. TOP TO 50 TOP CHORD OF GABLE END TRUSS < 885 < 760 S 6-10d, 11/2
BOTTOM DROP 3 1/2 < 1240 < 1065 SPHg 10-10d, 1 1/2"
CHORD@ 8 FROM GABLE ) CONT. 2X4 SCAB FROM TOP TO < 1235 < 1165 LSTA18 14-10d BUILDER'S RESPONSIB"__'TY
lff?ﬁﬂ%ﬁ%ﬁ?f E!NTTS 4 - 10d NAILS OR 4 - .131"x 3.25" ] BOTTOM CHORD @ X-BRACING < 1235 < 1235 LSTA21 16-10d
oo o il il TYPICAL AT ALL CONNECTIONS (PROVIDE ADDITIONAL 2X4'S @ < 1030 < 1030 cs20 18.8d THE BUILDER AND OWNER ARE RESPONSIBLE FOR THE FOLLOWING, WHICH ARE
OF EROXY b %RFTé%Lmjlﬁgﬁigg?N 48", YT = e e SPECIFICALLY NOT PART OF THE WIND LOAD ENGINEER'S SCOPE OF WORK.
O I 2 g ;
b = STUD ANCHORS" T0 STUDS TO FOUNDATION CONFIRM SITE CONDITIONS, FOUNDATION BEARING CAPACITY, GRADE AND
3 s 2X4 SCAB IF VERT. WEB IS y BACKFILL HEIGHT, WIND SPEED AND DEBRIS ZONE, AND FLOOD ZONE.
o o FINISH GRADE NOTFRESENT = TOE NAIL TRUSS TO DOUBLE < 1350 < 1305 LTT19 6-16d 12 AB
2y TN ~H PLATE w/ 16d COM @8" OC . - PROVIDE MATERIALS AND CONSTRUCTION TECHNIQUES, WHICH COMPLY WITH FBCR 2004
=0 i < 2310 < 2310 LTTI31 18-10d, 1 1/2 112" AB REQUIREMENTS FOR THE STATED WIND VELOCITY AND DESIGN PRESSURES.
SE$ ;Eémmnon (L_‘ b i < 2775 < 2570 HD2A 2-5/8" BOLTS 5/8" AB PROVIDE A CONTINUOUS LOAD PATH FROM TRUSSES TO FOUNDATION. IF YOU
1 3/4" EDGE DISTANCE PRE ENGINEERED ROOF T!USS CONT. 2X4X8' #2 SYP LATERAL 7 A BOTTOM CHORD OF GABLE < 4175 < 3695 HTT16 18 - 16d 5/8" AB '?EEIEV\;EJTCE):DL%TJ 8#1'555 F\f\l ﬁﬁgg&ﬁ?g&s LOAD PATH CONNECTION, CALL
DOUBLE 2x4 SPF TOP PLATE NAILED BRACE @ 48" OC. END TRUSS < 1400 < 1400 PAHD42 16-16d :
TOGETHER W/2-16d NAILS AT 16" 0.C. VERIFY THE TRUSS MANUFACTURER'S SEALED ENGINEERING INCLUDES TRUSS
4' MIN. LAP w/ (12) - 16d OR 4" LAP w/ < 3335 < 3335 HPAHD22 16-16d DESIGN, PLACEMENT PLANS, TEMPORARY AND PERMANENT BRACING DETAILS,
ONE STORY WALL SECTION CS20 w/ (4) - 16d &(14) - 10d J/ 2 -2X4 TOP PLATE Z 5500 < 250 ABU4A 12164 % AB TBRU%S-TO-B%USS CNONNECTIONS. AND UPLIFT AND REACTION LOADS FOR ALL
"= 4L INTERIOR CEILING AS L < 2300 < 2300 ABUG6 12-16d 1/2* AB aseih il
SCALE: 3/4"=1-0 SPECIFIED ON FLOOR PLAN 2%4 BLOCKING @ 48" OC / SIMPSON LSTA 24 @ 48" OC.
, < 2320 < 2320 ABUBS 18 - 16d 2-5/8" AB
ggr;gggﬂjfEFﬁME BETWEEN GABLE AND FIRST ROOF SYSTE—-—_M DESlGN
BOTTOM CHORD OF TRUSS TRUSS. 2X4 STUDS @16" OC.
o THE SEAL ON THESE PLANS FOR COMPLIANCE WITH FBCR 2004, SECTION
2X4 X-BRACE @ 6'-0" OC. —— /‘ R301.2.1 IS BASED ON REACTIONS, UPLIFTS, AND BEARING LOCATIONS IN
TRUSS ENGINEERING SUBMITTED TO THE WIND LOAD ENGINEER. IT IS INE : i
EXTERIOR WALL STUD TABLE FOR SPF #2 STUDS THE RESPONSIBILITY OF THE BUILDER TO CHECK ALL DETAILS OF THE . s 83015, POB 668, | ke ey
COMPLETE ROOF SYSTEM DESIGN SUBMITTED BY THE TRUSS 32053, 386-754-5419 '
» D ( X.B CING MANUFACTURER AND HAVE IT SIGNED, AND SEALED BY A DESIGN
1) 2x%4 @ 16" OC | TO 11-9" STUD HEIGHT -BRA PROFESSIONAL FOR CORRECT APPLICATION OF FBC 2001 REQUIRED DIMENSIONS:
(1)2x4 @ TYPICAL GABLE EN LOADS AND ANY SPECIAL LOADS. THE BUILDER IS RESPONSIBLE TO Statef dimensions supercede scaled
REVIEW EACH INDIVIDUAL TRUSS MEMBER AND THE TRUSS ROOF dimeisions. Refer all questions to
(1)2x4 @ 12" OC | TO 13-0" STUD HEIGHT ALL MEMBERS SHALL BE SYP SYSTEM AS A WHOLE AND TO PROVIDE RESTRAINT FOR ANY LATERAL MarkDisosway, P.E. for resolution.
BRACING. THE BUILDER SHOULD USE CARE CHECKING THE ROOF Do nit proceed without dlarification.
DESIGN BECAUSE THE WIND LOAD ENGINEER IS SPECIFICALLY NOT
COP’RIGHTS AND PROPERTY RIGHTS:
(1) 2x6 @ 16" OC TO 18-10' STUD HEIGHT RESPONSIBLE FOR THE TRUSS LAYOUT WHICH WAS CREATED BY THE MarkDisosway, P.E. hereby expressly reserves
TRUSS MANUFACTURER AND THE TRUSS DESIGNER ALSO DENIES its conmon law copyrights and property right in
ALL STUDS TO BE 2x4 —/ ?Eﬁgggﬂgg‘,g\" FOR THE LAYOUT PER NOTES ON THEIR SEALED theseinstruments of service. This document is
" : SPF NAILED TO TOP . not tcbe repraduced, altered or copied in any
(1)2x6 @ 12" OC TO 20.0' STUD HEIGHT AND BOTTOM PLATES form s manner without first the express written
WITH 2-16d NAILS permssion and consent of Mark Disosway.
THIS STUD HEIGHT TABLE IS PER WFCM 2001, TABLE 3.20B, _D..E.SIGN DATA CER'IFICATION: | hereby certify that | have
EXTERIOR LOAD BEQF::{IQS E& ﬁf?«'& tgigssfﬂmﬁ SETX L;% Iéﬁf;(égis S F ME TO examned this pfah, and that the applicable
RESISTING INTERIO - UOU R A portics of the plan, relating to wind engineering
fgléi _I_S;é'\ﬁ::jlrﬁisNiné-E?g ;ﬂgggsggg E(‘;R?gigggrzg?grgrq A CONTIN = WIND LOADS PER FLORIDA BUILDING CODE 2004 RESIDENTIAL, SECTION R301.2.1 Cﬂgﬂw \'\_fil“'l ?@Eﬂ%?amﬁf‘ 16 ﬂtiridfﬂ building
i H L . code esidential , to the best of my
EXAMPLE 16" 0.C. x 0.85 = 13.6° 0.C. CEILING %PHRAGM QE.I.‘.\.I.L_ (ENCLOSED SIMPLE DIAPHRAGM BUILDINGS WITH FLAT, HIPPED, OR GABLE ROOFS; knowtdge.
SCALE: NTS. MEAN ROOF HEIGHT NOT EXCEEDING LEAST HORIZONTAL DIMENSION OR 60 FT; NOT LIMITATION: This design is valid for one
GRADE & SPECI ES TABLE ON UPPER HALF OF HILL OR ESCARPMENT 60FT IN EXP. B, 30FT IN EXP. C AND >10% buildiig, at specified Iogation.
e — —] SLOPE AND UNOBSTRUCTED UPWIND FOR 50x HEIGHT OR 1 MILE WHICHEVER IS LESS.)
. BUILDING IS NOT IN THE HIGH VELOCITY HURRICANE ZONE MAF;'KEESIS.BCQ)?SWAY
NbTE: L b UPLIFY Lisk FDpel] | E (167 psi) BUILDING IS NOT IN THE WIND-BORNE DEBRIS REGION Yl ]
NON-SUPPORT/E IF TRUSS TO WALL STRAPS ARE | NAILED FOR LESS THAN 3750 Ib UPLIFT USE 2x8 SYP #2 1200 1.6 1.) BASIC WIND SPEED = 110 MPH /
LSTA18 2X4 LADDER BRM TO THE HEADER THE SP4/6 @ 48" o.C. 3 X 3 X 1/8" WASHER =
SUPPORTIVE ARE NOT REQUIRED 2x10 SYP #2 1050 1.6 <) WINDEXPOSURE =8
NAIL SHEATHING TO HEADER AND TOP 212 SYP #2 975 16 3.) WIND IMPORTANCE FACTOR = 1.0
= / PLATE WITH 8d AT 3" O.C. FOR UPLIFT 4.) BUILDING CATEGORY = II
— GLB 24F-V3 SP 2400 1.8
S TRUCTORAL FLAN i 5) ROOF ANGLE = 10-45 DEGREES
i (7) .131x 3 1/4" GUN NAILS SP4/6 @ 48" 0.C. (U.N.O.) (7) 131 x 3 1/4" GUN NAILS LSL | TIMBERSTRAND | 1700 1.7 6.) MEAN ROOF HEIGHT = <30 FT
TOE NAILED THRU HEADER TOE NAILED THRU HEADER .
! / INTO KING STUD INTO KING STUD LVL MICROLAM 2900 2.0 7.) INTERNAL PRESSURE COEFFICIENT = N/A (ENCLOSED BUILDING)
; l SIMPSON H2.5A U.N.O. e ] i PSL PARALAM 2900 20 8.) COMPONENTS AND CLADDING DESIGN WIND PRESSURES (TABLE R301.2(2))
1] SEE STRUCTURAL PLAN \F: P il I Bauhus. Inc.
SIMPSON HUS412 MIN ] : - 1 = Zone |Effective Wind Area (ft2)
SEE STRUCTURAL PLAN ’,7 = i i E —~ 10 100
3 SIMPSON LSTA18'S 1 N ¥ Zz0 1 [19.9|-21.8(18.1 |-18.1 Spec House
o (1-ONE SIDE, 2-ON I I Lt = : :
OPPOSITE SIDE) EA. SUPPORIVE ¥ n ' ' g 5 2 [19.9 |255 [18.1 |-21.8 Lot 39
g NAILED WITH 14-10d COLUMP ) I = b e — i 4 g 5
W 2d i D NAILS) (2) 2X10 SYP #2 U.N.O. R it e gy o 1P, L =l Rolling Meadows S/D
. (SEE STRUCT LAN 68, 42
MIN. (S| R URA ) SU PPORTIVE POST TO BEAM 8 © E 2x6 SYP #2 GARAGE DOOR BUCK ATTACHMENT 4 ! 21.8 1-23.6 |1 20
ET |L FOR S|N GLE BEpM A2 E % < ATTACH GARAGE DOOR BUCK TO STUD PACK AT 1-8 -23.6 |18.5 |-204 ADDRESS:
f 2) SIMPSON LSTA21 i O w EACH SIDE OF DOOR OPENING WITH 3/8"x4" LAG 5 |21.8 |-29.1 |185 |-22.6 ; .
BEAM MID-WALL CONNECTION DETAIL _ DETAIL LE DAV \(N )(8] gl (5).131 x 3 1/4" GUN NAILS agf e o RO iy L CRlollmg Meadows S/D
SCALE:N.T.S SCALE: N.T.S. TOE NAILED THRU SILL WS o COUNTERSUNK. HORIZONTAL JAMBS DO NOT Dous & Widens 1518 1557 olumbia County, Florida
‘N.T.S. AND (8) -16d TO POST INTO JACK STUD U.N.O. L= TRANSFER LOAD. CENTER LAG SCREWS OR : ‘
- = STAGGER 16d NAILS OR (2) ROWS OF .131 x 3 1/4" Worst Case :
(2) 2X12 SYP #2 MIN. ok GN PER TABLE BELOW: (Zone 5, 10 ft2) Mark Disosway P.E.
SEE STRUCTURAL PLAN 6X6 SYP #2 POST = i
j e =z WIDT /8" x 4" LAG 16d (2) ROWS OF 8x7 Garage Door 19.5 |-22.9 P.O. Box 868
SUPPORTIVE BEAM | S e 1l REX: Rieah i STAGGER | .131x 3 1/4" GN 16x7 Garage Door [18.5 |-21.0 Lake City, Florida 32056
“““ R R TR T 0o '
I ¥ il i 4 E W = 8'- 10° 24" 0.C. 5'0.C. 5"0.C. Phone: (386) 754 - 5419
IF i il N o0 .
POST CONNECTION, N o i o;% a2 11 - 15 18"0C. | 4"0cC. 4 ocC. Fax: (386) 269 - 4871
INSTALL ONE SIMPSON NOTE T X ok
LSTA18 ON ONE SIDE [ AL § 1 (LT N== y ’ " n 2 -
TYPICAL STRAPPING (U.N.0.) =i 16'- 18 1eroc. | 3roc. 3oc. J pm:gego%;ga
I une ¥
(sﬁE STRUC‘IT{IJRAL PLAH) J DESIGN LOADS
i | i DRAWN BY: STRUCTURAL BY:
SIMPSON ABU POST BASE ¥ ¥ ¥ \ FLOOR 40 PSF (ALL OTHER DWELLING ROOMS) Evid DBvgY
w/ (12) - 16d & 5/8" x 10" ———
i ANCHOR BOLT / 30 PSF (SLEEPING ROOMS)
i L= i) 30 PSF (ATTICS WITH STORAGE)
NAIL THRU 2x4 INTO (1) 2X6 SPF #2 SILL UP TO 7*-6" U.N.O. “/ 10 PSF (ATTICS WITHOUT STORAGE, <3:12 ,
BEAM W/4-16d (2) 2X4 SPF #2 SILL UP TO 7-8" U.N.O. HEAXE# DOORBOIOK ) FINALS DATE:
L SIMPSON HUS412 MIN 4-SIMPSON LSTA18 (1 ) 2X4 SPF #2 SILLUP TO 5-1" U.N.O. BRACKET ROOF 20 PSF (FLAT OR <4:12) 131 Jun 'I 06
SEE STRUCTURAL PLAN (Z2oE SHE 20 3z P \ (FOR: 120 MPH, 10™-0" WALL HEIGHT U.N.O.) 16 PSF (4:12 TO <12:12) JOB NUMBER:
BEAM MAY BE ATTACHED IN SEE FOOTING DETAILS .

EITHER METHOD SHOWN ABOVE

12 PSF (12:12 AND GREATER)
STAIRS 40 PSF (ONE & TWO FAMILY DWELLINGS)
SOIL BEARING CAPACITY 1000PSF
NOT IN FLOOD ZONE (BUILDER TO VERIFY)

605225
DRAWING NUMBER

S-1

OF 3 SHEETS

TYPICAL 1 STORY HEADER STRAPING DETAIL
SCALE: 1/2" = 1o"

TYPICAL PORCH POST DETAIL
SCALE: 1/2" = 10"

GARAGE DOOR BUCK INSTALLATION DETAIL _

SCALE: N.T.S.

BEAM CORNER CONNECTION. DETAIL

SCALE: N.T.S.

SUPPORTIVE CENTER POST TO FEAM DETAIL
SCALE: N.T.S.




RECESS AT DOORS T
AS REQUIRED RE
4" CONCRETE SLAB NOTE: AL
SEE WALL SECTION & STRUCTUR
SO0l AT 26 B PLAN FOR CAST IN PLACE ANCHORS
Y, (1) #5 CONT., IN HDR. BLOCK BOND BEAM @
B —— SLAB EDGE INTERSECTION W/ STEMWALL
e 'y =
=== V = #5 STEEL DOWEL WITH 24" HOOK BENT
TN U ekl GRADE cog, INTO SLAB AND 6" HOOK IN FOOTING
oA _H||[[ =TT AT EACH CORNER AND AT 96" O.C.
6"X6" W1.4XW1.4 W.W.M. PLACED AT 2" 7| ..;g?unllll ly 2X8 SYP #2 RIM JOIST (TYP.)
DEPTH ON CHAIRS OR FIBERMESH A
%I ';' =t 8X8X16, RUNNIEJF S&Ng. ARCHITECTURAL DESIGN SOFTWARE
6 MIL VAPOR BARRIER A1 b . CMU STEM WALL, :

I

MAX 5 COURSES
(SEE SPECIAL REINFORCEMENT
TABLE FOR MOR THAN 5 COURSES)

WITH 6" LAPS SEALED
WITH POLY TAPE

|
|
TERMITE TREATED FILL, T %& = i
EACH LIFT COMPACTED L 6od : | | S | et | el | el | M | ISR | IS | SN | ) |
TO MIN. 95% MOD. PROCTOR i I (2) #5 REBAR CONTINUOUS I it i e 4 ! |
B e d : : 1
20" X 10" POURED ' ! ! L I \
CONCRETE STRIP FOOTING : | N | O | DO | OO | <[ 2X85YP RJDISTS@ 16/ 0.C — |
(MINIMUM 3000-PS| AT 28 DAYS) ! ,' :
11k 4" AFF ’
/F9\ STEM WALL FOOTING ] |
I 1
S-2/ SCALE: 1/2" = 10" ! ! 5 2X12 SYP #2 RIM JOIST (TYP.)
AR i
PORCH POST SEE 7/16" OSB ROOF SHEATHING UNBLOCKED e e L e ot SRl T T S N I W S : L____n___-----___-_--,—_..__--__wr,_-___~ S | [ | F | e | ] | (s :
SR EIRAS FAN NAILED TO ROOF FRAMING 8d COMMON NAILS i | . : : i ]| | il i e s ko e L S ;
_ 6" 0.C. EDGES, 12" 0.C. FIELD, 4" O.C. GABLES ! : : : =¥ = —_—— |
L | T (@) 2x1g sveez R BeAm | H—TJer2xd svp a2 MB'#FM (2) 2§12 s{p #2/Rim BEAM |
5l A PLAN FOR CAST IN PRE-ENGINEERED WOOD ROOF TRUSSES | . Tttt et :
i PLACE ANCHORS AT 24" O.C. SELECT TRUSS CONNECTORS | i ! !
z FROM THE ANCHOR TABLE ' i : !
= (1) #5 CONT., IN HDR. BLOCK BOND BEAM @ PER TRUSS UPLIFT LOADS | | | |
“hHoustsL | 1 % i SLAB EDGE INTERSECTION W/ STEMWALL ! ! | |
— :. = VAR Il :
=== I = #5 STEEL DOWEL WITH 24" HOOK BENT } | ; :
= AL dl] GRADE c0) INTO SLAB AND 6" HOOK IN FOOTI D P PLATE i ! OL i
/B P E."!ﬁ _ AT EACH CORNER AND AT 86" 0.C. REZAD IR DOIBLETO ! 1 —BX12 BYP #2 BLOCKING 2X12 SYP[#2 BUPCKING ! :
6"X6" W1.4XW1.4 W.W.M. PLACED AT 2" i 7 i=llI==|M = ' 481/0.C.(TYP. 0 ! i |
DEPTH ON CHAIRS OR FIBERMESH ;.’-; IEE ! | / @44" 0.G) (TYR) ! :
el él Ié =i 8X8X16, RUNNING BOND, | ! | |
6 MIL VAPOR BARRIER n—q | @ " o CMUSTEM WALL, MIN 2, | _Z : |
WITH 6" LAPS SEALED =i MAX 5 COURSES | ] !
WITH POLY TAPE _ 2X12 SYP #2 RIM JOIS;T (TYP.) i P : !
- lid | | I |
TERMITE TREATED FILL, == %ﬁﬂl O . \ | <~ 2X[12 SY} #2 BLOOK JOISTS @16" QIC. || | '
S e T ‘ﬂ' SEAL AL PENETHATIONS 24" MAX A K | ! |
b e h e L & & {2) #5 REBAR CONTINOUS IN TOP PLATE AND FIRE ¢ | : : i |
1-8" GRADE 40 STOP BLOCKING WITH CODE 0 i i !
20" X 10" POURED APPROVED SEALANT L |' ' |
CONCRETE STRIP FOOTING NOTE: IF TRUSS BEARING LOAD =058 | ]
(MINIMUM 3000-PSI AT 28 DAYS) EXCEEDS 425 PS| USE SYP #2 ! | LT \ L \ : !
TOP PLATES; IF IT EXEDS 565 PS| | : \ \ | |
ADD ADDITIONAL BEARING BLOCKS OR I ; |
USE SIMPSON TBE BEARING ENHANCER : i F2() FRO J F2( FRO0 / : :
LT. STEM WALL PORCH FOOTING | LR e et A (| — oA Lot T e el | : ]
@ : i [~ i(3)2x12[SYP §2 GIFDER | | (3) 2§12 SYP #2|GIRDER | 1173 @3llx12lsYP #2 GIRDER ||f 13 2812 sy #2lbirobR 1T 11 !
@ SCALE: 1/2" = 1'-0" —————2x4/6 SPF#2 PRECUT STUDS AT 16" O.C. i = = } I : = : :
SEE STUD TABLE ! T i ; i \ | n ; I
: ;'—"--- ==/ = == e i e e e [ = o ""'—I'—" = i =1t t--=-4-- e | ety | faceaitly | ittty | L-__.-————...._—._q] :
1 : i :
6°X6" W1.4XW1.4 W.W.M. PLACED AT 2" i : | ! |
DEPTH ON CHAIRS OR FIBERMESH CONCRETE ’ | ! : |
Eggﬁgf DOOR ;{]EL w?éstgb 'ﬁrébl_ SHEATHING (= BUCKET|FLOQR JOISTS 10 GIRDER| ! :
4" CONCRETE SLAB ! w/ LUS210 (TYP.) i [
) 8d COMMON NAILS ! | 0 ;
L S F Al e R 6" OC EDGE, 12" OC FIELD I ! : !
“’ai UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED : i : !
& :z ON STRUCTURAL PLAN ! ; 0" AFF ! s
PRSI -
W : ! -~ 2X12 SYP #2 B OOR! JOISTS @l16" dlc ] i
1 — = |
= 1/2" A307 ROD THREADED AT ENDS OR ' |- — : :
6 MIL VAPOR BARRIER 1/2" ALL THREADED GALV. ROD @ 54" 0.C. (U.N.0.) | i : I
WITH 6" LAPS SEALED EPOXY INTO SLAB OR FOOTING w/ SIMPSON | ! | i
WITH POLY TAPE "SET" EPOXY OR "ACRYLIC TIE" EPOXY SHALL ! : | :
R N COVER BOLT TO TOP OF PLATE : i : |
TERMITE TREATED : ! i !
COMPACTED FILL | i
/| ! : : ! WINDLOAD ENGINEER: Mark Disosway,
2x4/6 P.T. PINE SOLE PLATE ! ! i | PE No.£3915, POB 868, Lake City, FL
(2) #5 CONTINUOUS i | ) o] comi ) i) =S [ = w25 : d 32056, 186-754-5419
: .
! : E E : | DIMENSIONS:
i e i | e A e T | | | | | | A | R | Y | O | ! ! Stated dmensions supercede scaled
DOOR FOOTI NG L : 'r i s : ] 1 : : : dimensbns. Refer all questi;nsct?:e
F4 GARAGE | ! V] i : i I ! i | Mark Disosway, P.E. for resolution.
\S—y SCALE: 1/2" = 1-0" TS EEOORING i i i i | i = : f | ! Do not jroceed without clarification.
' 8d@6"O.C. i | | ! | -4" AFF : | | | | o e | i | COPYRGHTS AND PROPERTY RIGHTS:
B! : 1 I ! | : Mark Diiosway, P.E. hereby expressly reserves
I R i e i (il (| [ ey i ! | iLs comnon law copyrights and property right in
‘ | o T ot e i e A v s T e e i et e Rl 2] e | P & F T S e e s e e e e e e e e e e mm—————————ma g these instruments of service. This document is
3/4" T&G FLOOR JOIST : : ! I ; . not to bt reproduced, altered or copied in any
! : I l| | | form or nanner without first the express written
iﬁ“Dx 1BI;NAS E]@F‘t\l'a\fl:\cl_)l?AND CORNERS | ! | =l | T W= I WM, i permisson and consent of Mark Disosway.
_ /— @ ', NOTE: 1 SQ FT OF VENT AREA f : ' | CERTIFCATION: | hereby certify that | have
FOR EACH 150 SQ FT OF FLOOR | | | I 2X12 SYP #2 RIM JOIST (TYP.) i is plai i
/ o AREA EVENLY SPACED TO | | : | examing this plan, and that the applicable
| I rtionsof the plan, relati ind engineeri
JOISTS (1) #5 CONT., IN HDR. BLOCK BOND BEAM PROVIDE CROSS VENTILATION ! | Eog Gomply vith ssction, R301 2.1, ks boling
2x8 P.T. SILL PLATE ——————— ] | : i : F12 code reddential 2004, to the best of my
' & 8X8X16, RUNNING BOND; : | . N knowledse.
TERMITE SHIELD A |IE 2% CMU STEM WALL, MIN 2, #5 STEEL DOWEL WITH STD HOOK TOP & BOTTOM : ) oo
L |IE £ MAX § COURSES @ EACH CORNER AND AT 72" O.C. I I i LIMITATON: This design is valid for one
#5 CONTINUOUS 3 = (SEE SPECIAL REINFORCEMENT ! : I building,at specified location.
IN CMU BOND BEAM - % TABLE FOR MOR THAN 5 COURSES) : ! e r
- g N CRALE ] ! 4" CONCRETE FLOOR SLAB REINFORCED WITH B MARK DISOSWAY
FINISH GRADE L b : . 6X6-1.4/1.4 WELDED WIRE MESH PLACED ON CHAIRS are B et
8X8X16, RUNNING BOND, 33 ” | : AT 1 1/2" DEPTH OR FIBER MESH CONCRETE, 6-MIL | ; ¢
CMU STEM WALL s = : ! POLY VAPOR BARRIER WITH 6" LAPS SEALED WITH | s
#5 VERT. @ 4' O.C. JEESS &5 : - POLY TAPE OVER TERMITE-TREATED AND COMPACTED FILL oo
&@ END & CORNER OF STEMWALL et Thee] 15,47 15 I+ @ | } i
STD HOOKS TOP + BOT DO TSN TN =) TERMITE TREATED FILL, 5 1 " I |
2) #5 CONTINUOUS PR o 2 A WA oo S-2 : | -
S o Rt A o, L h
(2) Va DH—S—-B TO MIN. 95% MOD. PROCTOR b (2) #5 REBAR CONTINUOUS : : _30" AFF f Il :
CONCRETE STRIP FOOTING ® 1-8" ) T T — ! ! o
20" X 10" POURED CONCRETE : 1 : It !
STRIP FOOTING
F20 STEMWALL FO U N DATI ON (CRAWLSPAC E) (M[N|MUM 2500-PSI| AT 28 DAYS) ‘: : @ : |! J
A7 = 40" " REINFORCED WITH 2- #5 REBARS, ! L
SCALE: 1/2"=1-0 P ONTIRIGHS ! : 8_2 | i
l : o
: ! Lo
' ! * * Bauhus, Inc
I . 2
ONE STORY WALL SECTION w/ WOOD FLOOR | | ! :l :
SCALE: 3/4" = 1'-0" 1 ! : \
AN N Spec House
E WM T O S N i (i ety it i E | Lot 39
1
TALL STEM WALL TABLE t | Rclling Meadows S/D
The table assumes 60 ksi reinforcing bars with 6" hook in the footing and bent 24" into the
reinforced slab at the top. The vertical steel is to be placed toward the tension side of the |
CMU wall {away from the soil pressure, within 2" of the exterior side of the wall). If the wall Fg ADDRESS:
is over 8" high, add Durowall ladder reinforcement at 16"OC vertically or a horizontall)hond ? Rolling Meadows S/D
beam with 1#5 continuous at mid height. For higher parts of the wall 12" CMU may be use . .
with reinforcement as shown in the table below. Columbia County, Florida
STEMWALL JUNBALANCED|  VERTICAL REINFORCEMENT VERTICAL REINFORCEMENT :
HEIGHT | BACKFILL FOR 8" CMU STEMWALL FOR 12" CMU STEMWALL Nark Disosway P.E.
(FEET) HEIGHT (INCHES 0.C.) (INCHES 0.C.) FOU NDATION & FLOOR FRAMING PLAN P.O. Box 868
#5 #7 #8 #5 #7 #8 TR = Lake City, Florida 32056
SCALE: 1/4"=1'-0 Ph - (386) 7
3.3 3.0 96 96 96 96 96 96 DIMENSIONS ON STRUCTURAL SHEETS one: (386) 754 - 5419
o6 = ARE NOT EXACT. REFER TO ARCHITECTURAL Fax: (386) 269 - 4871
4.0 37 96 96 96 96 FLOOR PLAN FOR ACTUAL DIMENSIONS
4.7 4.3 88 96 96 96 96 96 PRINTED DATE.
June 13, 2006
5.3 5.0 56 96 96 96 96 96 ;
DRAVN BY: STRUCTURAL BY:
6.0 o.f 40 80 96 80 96 96 David Disosway
6.7 6.3 32 56 80 56 96 96
i3 7.0 24 40 56 40 80 96
8.0 .7 16 32 48 32 64 80 FINAIS DATE:
8.7 8.3 8 24 32 24 48 64 13/wn /06
9.3 9.0 8 16 24 16 40 48 ,]OB NUMBER
605225
DRAWING NUMBER
OF 3 SHEETS




REVISIONS

ABU (TYP.)
ARCHTECTURAL DESIGN SOFTWARE
= R |
10'
CLG ’
Vs
N p
_ ss=s0 : STRUCTURAL PLAN NOTES e
N | e . i sttt (3 Sncumma o i e = 2 S
: i . t v
] SWa=T. @ 2xazke 2026 |1 || QN.{ ALLLOADBEARING FRAME WALL & PORCH HEADERS s
i 9 ; e ; F SHALL BE A MINIMUM OF (2) 2X12 SYP#2 (U.N.O.) g i, |
\ wl- S (5) NAILS EACH SIDE OF STUD
i ALL LOAD BEARING FRAME WALL HEADERS (OR STRAP STUD TO HEADER 20-10d)
\ \u SN-2  SHALL HAVE (1) JACK STUD & (1) KING STUD
! N i EACH SIDE (U.N.O.) b Y
: L / I
Ll \ l DIMENSIONS ON STRUCTURAL SHEETS —r\, -
_» 3 SN-3 ARE NOT EXACT. REFER TO ARCHITECTURAL
2: ) FLOOR PLAN FOR ACTUAL DIMENSIONS
I 18 PWED
2 TRA PERMANENT TRUSS BRACING IS TO BE INSTALLED AT LTT20B, 10-16d (1750Ib)
B! | LOCATIONS AS SHOWN ON THE SEALED TRUSS DRAWINGS. 1/2" ANCHOR w/ 6" EMBEDMENT U.N.O., SIMPSON
: 10 SN-4 LATERAL BRACING IS TO BE RESTRAINED PER BCSI1-03, AT (MAY BE RECESSED BELOW FINISHED FLOOR)
i CLG BCSI-B1, BCSI-B2, & BCSI-B3. BCSI-B1, BCSI-B2, & BCSI-B3
\ ARE FURNISHED BY THE TRUSS SUPPLIER, WITH THE SEALED |
b o TRUSS PACKAGE 5
[/
: E CLG |
]
E =N il
r \ i
|
s x WALL LEGEND ALTERNATE WALL TIE CONNECTION WHERE
;o / USE H2.5A (48DIb) FOR ALL TRUSS TO WALL FRAME AND PORCH BEAM {h THREADED ROD CANNOT BE PLACED IN WALL.
I COW\INEL. TIONS UNLESS NOTED OTHERWISE (B SWS = 0.0° SCALE: 1/2" = 1-0"
= I
0 A if prasssasy = = jpesssasany 1ST FLOOR EXTERIOR WALL
IH if
i
0 {
n lin 2ND FLOOR EXTERIOR
|
i. L[]
g :f-ﬂ
:% IBW 1ST FLOOR INTERIOR BEARING WALLS
i 4 = 4 SEE DETAILS ON SHEET S-1
N\ :
\ H'
A ¢ IBW 2ND FLOOR INTERIOR BEARING WALLS
, : = T 25 SEE DETAILS ON SHEET S-1
N 1
f
:: WINDLOAD ENGINEER: Mark Disosway,
. PE No.53915, 0B 868, Lake City, FL
. H 32056, 386-75.-5419
) DIMENSIONS:
) Stated dimensi de scaled
‘ THREADED ROD LEGEND ui;é:ngic:;":”ﬁi}gféﬁ%ﬁgufniﬁe
. S e e S A i B MGl e Sk Mar i, P. : r.o I ti )
== 'm": == —T IS i % I-\ Do not ::’:iasc\;?withuutr(;::igcl;t?ann,
i \ COPYRIGHTSAND PROPERTY RIGHTS:
L LA \ @ INDICATES LOCATION OF: Mark Disosway P.E. hereby expressly reserves
| 1ST FLOOR 1/2" A307 ALL THREADED ROD ;t;- mrprnm lav tcopryrights an?hpr%pew right in
ese instrumeits of service. This dol ti
* not to be reproluced?gltéf:d or cupietzlJ m‘i:m:s
I ® form or manne without first the express written
{ INDICATES LOCATION OF: permission ancconsent of Mark Disosway.
\—12" EMBEDMENT O -
: . . 2ND FLOOR 1/2" A307 ALL THREADED ROD CERTIFICATICN: | hereby certify that | have
: examined this jlan, and that the applicable
| portions of the ilan, relating to wind engineering
| comply with settion R301.2.1, florida building
! B code residentia 2004, to the best of my
; > HEADER LEGEND nowidge.
in! 2 LIMITATION: This design is valid for one
9 - o~ building, at spesified location,
¥, 5 (2) 2X12X0',1J 1K | EADER/BEAM CALL-OUT (U.N.O.)
g : = I 1 113 NARK DISOSWAY
i - P.E. 53915
! S NUMBER OF KING STUDS (FULL LENGTH)
| . L NUMBER OF JACK STUDS (UNDER HEADER)
- <
: o || - SPAN OF HEADER
EH 5 SIZE OF HEADER MATERIAL
: — NUMBER OF PLIES IN HEADER
[}
|
:1 /——12" EMBEDMENT
i Bauhus, Inc.
i
'tb e ; TOTAL SHEAR WALL SEGMENTS Spec House
i o SWS = 0.0' INDICATES SHEAR WALL SEGMENTS Lot 39
REQUIRED| ACTUAL Rolling Meadows S/D
TRANSVERSE | 38.6' 77.0'
LONGITUDINAL | 35.3' 54.5' ADDRESS:
Rollng Meadows S/D
Colunbia County, Florida
STRUCTURAL PLAN :
SCALE: 1/4" = 1'-0" MarkDisosway P.E.
: PO. Box 868
Lake Cty, Florida 32056
Phone:(386) 754 - 5419
Fax: (386) 269 - 4871
PRINTED DATE:
Juie 13, 2006
DRAWN BY STRUCTURAL BY:
David Disosway
FINALS DATE:
13/Jun /)6
JOB NUMBER:
CONNECTIONS, WALL, & HEADER DESIGN IS BASED 605225
ON REACTIONS & UPLIFTS FROM TRUSS ENGINEERING DRAWING NUMBER
FURNISHED BY BUILDER. MAYO TRUSS
JOB # BAUHUS - LOT39RM S-3
OF 3 SHEETS




NOTE!:

REFER TO ENGINEERING FOR
SPECIFICATION;S AND CALCULATIONS.

GABLE MASTERS® GABLE VENT -
HALF ROUND WHITE VINTYL e = = = = x_\h

o.p. 22.1"% 34.2" = ——— —_—— — gL
DEPTH: 2.1" ¢ V/A: 100 8GQ. IN. B ~.
ROUGH AIR OPENING: 10" X 10"

DROP VENT 10"

== = = = = = =
- — — — - ;
FROM BOTTOM OF FASCIA (TYP) i e — /// /x QI
o = =
= R T - S— — —_— s

S 27141 J

VINTL 8IDING NG SECTION AA “—CONT. EYEBR(oy

' DETAIL SHT.9

© W. D. Farmer, F.A.LB.D.

GABLLE MASTER® GABLE VENT
HALF: ROUND WHITE VINTL

0.D. 721" 34.2"

DEPTTH: 21" » v/A: 100 8a. IN.
ROUGH AIR OPENING: 10" X 10"

T~ —8EE BR$

L' OVERHANG —_— = = ' ] | et

(TYPICAL)

lum|uumuwmmuﬂ
THIIII
1 10
| | | [
] C L1
||
(TN |

(ITTITITIATIIID |

ASSUMED GRADE

PENDING ELEVATION

VINTYL 8IDING

SITE REQUIREMENTS

MONOLITHIC $LAB FOUNDATION -

FRONT ELEVATION

OFF RIDGE VENTS ARE REQUIRED
DO NOT PLACE ON FRONT OF HOUSE

rZ—

18" EYEEROUW & BIRDBOX
OYERHANG EXTENDS 3"
BEYOND MAIN ROOF OVERHAND

PENDING ELEVATION

12 l’g_l_\\
iég 4' OFF RIDGE
44// VENT LOCATION =
12 //// —
o — < ROOFING AS SPECIFIED ——
]// :1
— || 12" OvERHANG
r —— (TYPICAL)
I
VINTL 8IDING —
~ || AseUMED GRADE
MONOLITHIC SLAB FOUNDATION SITE REQUIREMENTS
LEFT ELEVATION

>f

Pennyworth Homes
Got Lancl  Lets Bullal

lscoimss  PennyworthHomes.com
EXHIBIT "A"

FLAN:  MONTICELLO
CUSTOMER NAME:

MR. ¢ MRS. NELSON PEREZ
HEATED LIVING AREA

GROUND FLOOR:
SECOND FLOOR: N/A
OTHER: N/A
TOTAL HEATED: 2124

NON-HEATED
LIVING AREA

PORCH; A
GARAGE: 45|

OTHER: N/ZA
TOTAL UR 21el

-

IMPORTANT-PLEASE READ
_ BELOW CAREFULLY

FL-CRC068477]

2194

OUR SALES BROCHURES AND OTHER ADVERTISING LIT-
ERATURE ARE INTENDED TO GENERALLY REFLECT AND
DEPICT THE STYLES AND QUALITY OF HOMES WE BUILD
THROUGHOUT A PORTION OF THE UNITED STATES. OUR
SALES MODELS ARE DESIGNED AND BUILT TO GENERALLY
CONFORM WITH A VARIETY OF LOCAL CUSTOMS, PRAC-
TICES, AND BUILDING CODES PREVALENT OR IN EFFECT

IN THE IMMEDIATE AREA SURROUNDING THE LOCATION
OF THOSE MODELS. THIS S8ET OF PLANS IS AN ACTUAL
PART OF OUR CONTRACT WITH YOU AND, AS SUCH, IS IN-
TENDED TO TAKE PRIORITY OVER ANYTHING IN CONFLICT
WITH IT CONTAINED IN OUR ADVERTISING LITERATURE,
OUR SALES MODELS AND EVEN OUR ORAL SALES PRESEN-
TATION. NO CHANGE, MODIFICATION, OR REVISION OF
THESE PRINTED PLANS SHALL BE BINDING ON THE
PARTIES UNLESS SET FORTH ON THESE PLANS OR OTHER-
WISE REDUCED TO WRITING AND EXEGUTED BY SAID
PARTIES. PLEASE REVIEW THESE PLANS ALONG WITH
"EXHIBIT B" OF YOUR CONTRACT CAREFULLY AND MAKE
CERTAIN BEFORE YOU SIGN THEM THAT THEY ACCU-
RATELY REPRESENT THE HOME YOU ARE PURCHASING.
ADDITIONALLY, PENNYWORTH HOMES iINC. HEREBY RESERVES‘
THE RIGHT TO SUBSTITUTE MATERIALS OF EQUIVALENT
QUALITY AND/OR TECHNIQUES OF ASSEMBLY AND/OR
CONSTRUCTION METHODS FROM THAT CONTAINED IN
THESE PLANS OR SPECIFIED IN EXHIBIT "B" WHERE NEC-
ESSARY TO ACCOMODATE DIFFERENCES IN LOCAL CODES,
GEQGRAPHIC CUSTOMS, OPTION SELECTION AND AVAIL-
ABILITY OF MATERIALS. ALL MATERIALS (LUMBER, OR
OTHER BUILDING SUPPLIES) DELIVERED TO JOBSITE
WHICH ARE IN EXCESS OF THOSE REQUIRED TO CON-
STRUCT THE HOUSE AS AGREED REMAIN THE PROPERTY
OF PENNYWORTH HOMES INC.

NOTE:

PENNYWORTH HOMES INC, RESERVES
THE RIGHT TO ONLY MAKE CHANGES TO
PLANS, REQUESTED BY BUYERS, THAT
PENNYWORTH HOMES INC. DEEMS TO BF
AESTHETICALLY, ARCHITECTURALLY,
AND STRUCTURALLY SOUND.

AS PER BUYERS' FINAL APPROVED
CONSTRUCTION PLANS

SIGNED PLANS DATED _ 6/09/2006
CHANGES MADE TO REPLICATE
ENGINEERS NOTES AND

CALCULATIONS.

THIS PLAN REFLECTS THE DESIGN

SCALE: 1/4" = 1'-0"

DRAWN BY:| PLAN DATE: PAGE
— BAA | July 05,2006 I
REV.# | RIEV. DATE: DRAWNBY: |  DISCRIPTION OF REVISION JOB#06-04-0056 OF 9

| BB
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